220
 800-893-2321
M
C Controllers
MS En
M224/M26x Expansion aughter boards

MC-EUN-xxx  Unidrive SP command cable requires
  SM-Encoder module on Unidrive SP
For “How To Order” information
see the last page of this section.
7.75” (197mm)
10.3”
(263mm)
2.7”
(68mm)
226
 800-893-2321
M
C Controllers
MC224/MC206X
Expansion Daughter Boards
The MC206X single and MC224 multiple expansion slot
accept the modular and flexible range of axis control, I/O,
and fieldbus daughter boards listed below. The MC206X
has one slot located on the right side of the unit. The
MC224 has four slots on the base unit and four slots in
each expansion bay.
FIELbuS OPTIOn bOArS
P296 Ethernet TP/IP board
Description: Adds 1 channel of
Ethernet connectivity with the standard TCP/IP
stack
Network Speed: 10 BaseT
Protocols Supported: Modbus TCP server,
native TCP/IP, and ActiveX control
P298 Ethernet/IP Follower board
Description: Adds 1 channel of Ethernet IP
Server or commonly referred to as a follower device and
not a scanner.
Network Speed: 10/100 BaseT
Protocols Supported: Common Industrial
Protocol (CIP)
P297 Profibus P Follower board
Description: Adds Profibus DP follower
node for connection to a Profibus Master
Network Speed: Up to 12 Mb auto detection
Data Payload: 16 words input, 16 words output
I/O bOArS
P225 Analog Input board
Signal: 8 x 0-10V analog inputs
16-bit
P26 Analog Output board
Signal: 1 x +/-10V 12-bit resolution
analog output
P242  Hardware PSwITH
Description: 4 1 µs high speed latch
inputs and one incremental encoder feedback
Feedback: 5V Line Drive Encoder – 6 MHz qaudrature
AxIS OnTrOL bOArS
P2 Enhanced Servo Encoder
board
Description: Controls 1 servo axis with analog
output and incremental encoder feedback
Encoder Input: 5V Line Drive Encoder – 6 MHz max edge rate
Analog output: +/- 10v 16-bit resolution or 2 Mhz 90º A/B
quadrature output
Registration: 2 x 24V inputs @ 1 µs accuracy
P27 SSI Servo Encoder board
Description: Controls 1 servo axis with
analog output and SSI encoder feedback
Feedback: SSI standard configurable to max 24-bits
Analog: +/- 10v 12-bit resolution
P22 reference Encoder board
Description: Input for 1 standard incremental
encoder with high speed latch
Feedback: 5V Line Drive Encoder – 6 MHz max edge rate
Registration: 1 x 24V inputs @ 1 µs accuracy
P29 SErOS igital rive board

lle
rs
How to Order
 Select Coordinator All MC Coordinators are shipped with a CD containing Manuals and Software.
Additional information can be found on our web site at www.emersonct.com
Order: MC206X-00-000  Select Daughter
Board(s)
 Select Expansion Option(s)  Select Cable(s)
MC206X Expansion Options
# of Axis /
Expansion
Slots
Order: P201-00-000
Servo Encoder w/Registration
Input
Order: P390-00-000 (MC206X only) 1
Additional Servo Axis – Software Code
Enabled
       Order: MC-CEP-XXX Command & Encoder
        Feedback Cable for use with Epsilon EP,
        (1 per Axis) (-002=2 ft, -004=4 ft)
Software Enabled code, Order
P390-00-000 for each servo
axis, or P395-00-000 for each
stepper axis.
Daughter Board slot, Using a
daughter board on a MC206X
requires a P399-00-000
Daughter Board Adapter.
Up to 3
Additional
axis may be
added
1 Slot
Order: P220-00-000
Reference Encoder 2 MHz
Max Input
Order: P399-00-000 (MC206X only)
MC206X Daughter Board Adapter
Order: P398-00-000
 Memory Stick
Order: P301-00-000 (MC224 only)
Expander Bay - Up to 3 Expanders, Accepts
4 Additional Daughter Boards each
Order: P355-00-000 (MC224 only)
2 Way System Ribbon Cable Required for
1 Expander Bay is used
Order: P360-00-000 (MC224 only) 3 Way
System Ribbon Cable Required for
2 Expander Bays are used
Order: P365-00-000 (MC224 only)
4 Way System Ribbon Cable Required for
3 Expander Bays are used
       Order: MC-CEN-XXX for MC206X or MC224
        Command & Encoder Feedback Cable for use with